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" (National Irrigaﬁon Admlnlstration)
‘ lj..unssqd ng Quezon

Mc # 37 , s. 1972

MEMOQ@&DUM CIRCULAR

-f‘ TO i ALL HDADS OF DEPARTMENTS AND STAFFS;

) ‘ PROJECT NANAGDRS/CHILFS OT" SPECIAL
PROJECES; REGIONAL, PROVINCIAL AND
PROJEC *IRRIGATION ENGINEERS ; IRRI-~ - v .

‘ GATION UPLRINTLNDENTS AND/OR OFFICLRS- ',g'

' IN~-CHARGE OF IRRIGATION SYSTEHS; SUPER- o
VISING WATERMASTERS AND UAlLRMASTLRS;
AND ALL OTHERS CONCERNED
Nationql Irrigation Administration

SUBJECT . Clarification on the Grant of Transpor-
- tation Allowances to Supervising Vater-
masters and Representation Allowances
to Acting Superintendent or Officer-in-
Charge of Irrigation Systems Pursuant

s

¥ . to MC Nog_ 12 and 13, s. 1972 as autho- BN I |
‘ rized undor Board Res. NoS. 1631 71 and ‘ E 3
1655-72 ‘ ' :\
&
This Office has been requested by the Office of. N B
‘the Corporate Auditor a§ well as other NIA.officials. . = | Y
to issue a clarification on the application payments S .
of representation and transportation allowances autho- | g ﬂ1 '
rized under. Board Resolution No, 16317Kimplemonted ’ o :

under MC # 12, s. 1972) and under Board Resolution
No.,1655j (implementad under MC ﬁlj, S 1972).'

1, With regard to Watermasters and Supervising
Watermasters:

(a) Payment of P35,00 and P40, oo monthly
transportation allowance is allowed
from December 1, 1971 up to February
15, 1972. (Pursuant to ilmplementing
MC ¥ 12, s..1972 as authorized under
Board Res. No. 1631-71).

(b) Thercafter, from February 16, 1972,
" only motorcycle or bicyle allowancé
shall be allowed as indicated under
MC'# 13, s. 1972, (This is in pur-
suance to Board Rles. No. 1655-72.

. Memo Circular # 13 clearly indicates
that it superseded all previously issued
memo circulard granting allowance to
watermasters and supervising watermasters.

. of this Agency, Hence, insofar as water-
masters and supervising watermasters are
concerned, MC if 12 does no longer apply
upon’ the {ssuance of MC # 13 on February
15,?&1972.

Obviously, only one niode of payment is allowed,
as indicateq in items (a) and (b) above, No
double payment is contemplated,
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2. With regard to field en ineers desi ated
as Acting Sﬁﬁeﬁihiahabng"”' UTTI&br-gn— .

Charge of Irrigation Systems:

'

Following the spirit and guidelines
indicated in Board Resolution HWo, 1631-71
and as implemented under HC # 12, s. 1972,
field engineers duly designated by the
Administrator as Acting Superintendent or
Officer-in-Charge of a particular irriga-
tion system and performing the duties of
an Irrigation Superintendent I, II or III
of that system shall be allowed representa-
tion allowance as follows'

. Representation
Category Allowance Allowed

~Irrigation Superintendent I ? 50,00

VIrrigation Superintendent II 75.00

Irrigation Superintendent III 100,00

This clarification 1s issued for the information

and guidance of all concerned in this Agency.

- leus "7

-

o -
ALFB#DO L,/ JUINIO
Admi trator

May 23, 1972
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